1www.clare.com
CYG20XX
DS-CYG20XX-R1
The CYG2000/2001/2010/2011/2020/2021/2030/2031
are Data Access Arrangement (DAA) modules featuring
a 350V, 120mA, 15Ω relay used for hookswitch, optocou-
pler with minimum CTR of 33% for ring detection, and a
low distortion transformer with 28.8kbps capabilities.

Approvals
CybergateTM
Ordering Information
Part # Description
CYG2000 DAA Module, Half Wave Ring Detection
CYG2001 DAA Module, Full Wave Ring Detection
CYG2010 DAA Module, Half Wave Ring Detection,
Loop Current Detection
CYG2011 DAA Module, Full Wave Ring Detection
Loop Current Detection
CYG2020 DAA Module, Half Wave Ring Detection,
CID
CYG2021 DAA Module, Full Wave Ring Detection,
CID
CYG2030 DAA Module, Half Wave Ring Detection,
CID and Loop Current Detection
CYG2031 DAA Module, Full Wave Ring Detection,
CID and Loop Current Detection
Block Diagrams
8
7